LAWN MOWER REPLACEMENT BLADES
The following Blade Information applies to ALL Walk Behind Mowers, Rear Engine Rider
Mowers and Tractor Mowers Manufactured by Murray, Inc . Also included is information on
Noma products dating back to approximately 1994.
HOW TO USE THE BLADE CHARTS
CHART 1 : Refer to this Chart if you have a Blade Part Number. All Blade Part Numbers
included in this Chart are listed in numerical order by the amount of digits in the Root Number
starting from the fewest to the most digits . This Chart also includes Part Number variations and

Chart along with some information regarding Blade Dimensions, Hole Type and Type of Blade.
NOTE : Not all Blades included in Chart 1 will be found in Chart 2 .
PART NUMBER EXPLANATION
11 .
The Root Number has between 4 and 6 digits
8581
Blade 42"
42225
Blade 22"
690508
Blade 30"
S-1548 59
12 . The SUFFIX
42225E701
42225
690508E701
CHART 1
denotes FINISH.
Blade 22"
_HT Blade 22"
Blade 30"
Painted Flat
Heat Treated
Painted Flat Black
Black
PART NUMBER STATUS OF SEE
PAGE F PART NUMBER STATUS OF SEE
PAGESTf)CFi i NUMBER I I I STOCK I
_
NUMBER
i
8581 SUB 782974 20045E701 I SUB 42785E701 63
8684 SUB 782971 20046 HT SUB 42225E701 65
8685 SUB 782965 20046E701 SUB 42225E701 65
9248 SUB 782972 20059E701 NLA
For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983
STATUS OF
STOCK
SUB 20083-701
SUB 54390-701
SUB 54390-701
56060 HT
56060-701r56061 HT
56061-701
56210
QUICK REFERENCE_PARTS
20083 HT
20083-701
20928 HT
20928-701
20929 HT
20929-601
20930 HT
20930-701
24458 HT
I
SUB 24458-701
24869-701
25105
25112
25624
25627
42225 HT
42225-601
42225-701
42739 HT
42785 HT
42785-701
42786 HT
I
42786-701 I
43050 HT